134
Sw
itch
es
SDT Series – Tact Switch
Features
� Available sharp click feel with a
positive tactile feedback

RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
700 pieces per box
How To Order
SDT  G  -  6  10  -  K  AP
Model
Product Series
X = Standard
G = Ground Terminal
A = Right Angle Type
Body Size
6 = 6 mm
2 = 12 mm*
Distance from First Pin
to Top of Head
(Right Angle Type)
10 = 3.15 mm
20 = 3.85 mm
30 = 5.85 mm
44 = 6.15 mm (square head)
48 = 6.15 mm (square head)
50 = 8.35 mm
60 = 11.85 mm
Height (Standard Type)
10 = 4.3 mm
20 = 5.0 mm
30 = 7.0 mm
44 = 7.3 x 2.4 mm (square head)
48 = 7.3 x 2.8 mm (square head)
50 = 9.5 mm
60 = 13 mm
Actuating Force
K = 100 g (black head – 6 mm only)
N = 160 g (brown head)
R = 260 g (red head)
Packaging Option
(SDTX only)
AP = Ammo Pak
*Options available:
SDTX-210
SDTX-244
Reflow Soldering Profile
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
Time (Seconds)
275
30-40 Sec.
120 °C
225
175
125
75
25
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
80-90 Sec.
10-15
Sec.
35-60
Sec.
180 °C
240 °C
DIMENSIONS: MM/(INCHES)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.